

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 117 OF 2006

SARBANANDA SONOWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niti Dixit,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule Nisi.

Issue notice on the application for stay. Notice may be served on the

Union of India and the State of Assam through the Attorney General for India, through the Central Agency and the Standing Counsel for the State respectively. Let the matter be listed on next Monday, 10th April, 2006, for consideration of the grant of interim stay.

J) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER