

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 117 OF 2006

SARBANANDA SONOWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay for consideration of the grant of interim stay and direction and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Niti Dikshit, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E. Vahanvati,Solicitor General

Mr. Chinmor Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Krisna Sarna, Adv.for

M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General and Mr.K.K.Venugopal,learned senior counsel appearing on

behalf of the Union of India and the State of Assam respectively submit that counter affida

vit shall be

filed by 13.4.2006 and reply, if any, shall be filed by 17.4.2006. L
ist on 24.4.2006 at the end of the

Board.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

aster
Court Master

Court M