

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 117 OF 2006

SARBANANDA SONOWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Niti Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chinmor Pradip Sharma, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Momta Devi Oniom, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

length.

Heard learned senior counsel/ learned counsel for the parties at

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata

Court Master